

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

C.R. No. 05 of 2020

Savitri Singhania **Versus** Girdhar

4	(through video conference)
20.08.2020	Shri Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the applicants. Shri Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for Non-Applicants No. 1, 2, 6 & 7. Shri Vimlesh Bajpai, G.A. for the State/Non-applicant No.13. Shri Parjanjpe prays for 4 weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge