

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 5 of 2020

Savitri Singhania & Others **Versus** Girdhar & Others

22/07/2022	Shri Siddharth Tiwari appears on behalf of Shri Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the applicants. Shri Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the respondents No.1, 2, 6 & 7. Smt. M. Asha, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the applicants would submit that during the pendency of the Revision, respondents No.3 to 5 namely, Sevaram, Leelaram and Ravatmal Jain have died, therefore, he has filed an application for bringing legal heirs of the aforesaid respondents on record, application for condonation of delay and application for setting aside abatement. Applications IA Nos.2 to 4 relate to respondent No.3 - Sevaram, IA Nos.5 to 7 relate to respondent No.4 – Leelaram and IA Nos. 8 to 10 relate to respondent No.5 Ravatmal Jain. Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of the said deceased persons on the aforesaid applications along with the main petition. PF to be paid as per rules. Post the matter after service is complete. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Barve	

