

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No.5 of 2020

Savitri Singhania **Versus** Girdhar

11/11/2022	Mr. Arpan Verma, counsel for the applicants. Ms. Richa Shukla, Dy. GA for the State. Mr. R. K. Pali, counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 7. As per office report, respondent Nos.9 to 12, Lrs of respondent Nos.3(A) and 5 (A) are served, whereas respondent No.8, Lrs of respondent No.3 (B) and respondent No.4 (A), 4 (B) & 4 (C) remained unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.8, Lrs of respondent Nos.3 (B) and respondent Nos.4 (A), 4 (B) & 4 (C) on their correct address. PF as per rules. The name of Lrs of respondent No.4 (A) be also amended within a period of 2 weeks. List the matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Nirala	