

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No.5 of 2020

Savitri Singhania & Ors. **Versus** Girdhar & Ors.

31/01/2023	Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate for the applicant. Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2, 6 & 7. Ms. Shivali Dubey, Panel Lawyer for State. Learned counsel for the applicant further prays for two weeks time to remove the default pointed out by the Registry. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Nisha	