

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 5 of 2020

Savitri Singhania & Ors. **Versus** Girdhar & Ors.

23.06.2023	Mr. Shashwat Mishra on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the applicants. Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for respondents No. 1, 2, 6 and 7. Mr. Soumya Rai, P.L. for the State. Issue fresh notice to respondents No. 8, 3(B), 4(A), 4(B) and 4(C) by ordinary mode as well as by registered post. PF be paid within 7 days failing which this matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Harneet	