

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No.05 of 2020

Savitri Singhania & Ors. Vs. Girdhar & Ors.

25.08.2023	Shri Shreyansh Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant. Shri RK Pali, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 7. IA No.11, an application for amendment of respondent No.4A mentioned in application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC, is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 7 days, failing which the revision shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Issue fresh notices to respondents No.4A and 4B on their correct address by ordinary mode as well as by registered mode. PF and copies within seven days. Sd/- (Sanjay K Agrawal) Judge