



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 5 of 2020

SAVITRI SINGHANIA **versus** GIRDHAR

Order Sheet

25/03/2026 Gopal	Shri Mayank Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Shri Anurag Singh, Advocate for the applicants. Ms. Pratibha Sahu, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2, 6 and 7. Ms. Deepeshwari Mahilwar, Panel Lawyer for the State. Two weeks' time as prayed for by learned counsel for the applicants is granted to remove the default pointed out by the office, failing which, the revision shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------------	---